09-21-2001

EET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 4059-2

101850785 PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

R

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yukihiro YOSHIKAWA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Suzuki Motor Corporation
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 300, Takatsuka-cho, Hamamatsu-shi
Additional name/a of conveying party/ies attached?	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?   3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Shizuoka-ken
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Japan
Security Assignment Change of Name	Party of
Other	Zip:
Execution Date: September 5, 2001	Additional name/s & address/es attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut	tion date of the application is: September 5, 2001
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) to be assigned	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	7 m + 16 (27 CFP) 2 41)
WW D	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: H. Warren Burnam, Jr.	Enclosed
7 - 1411	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Charle Address Niver & Vandanhya D.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.  1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
City: Artington State. VA Zip. 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT I	SE THIS SPACE
10 NOT 0.	JEJ EZERJ DE ISOM
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Mak.	
H. Warren Burnam, Jr.	September 14, 2001
Name of Person Signing S	ignature Date
Reg. No. 29,366	
Total number of pages including ori	ginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

09/17/2001 SZENDIE1 00000028 09951562

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT 55
REEL: 012173 FRAME: 0191

559247

	ASSIGI	NMENT OF U.S. PATE	ENT APPLICATION		
	Yukihiro YOSI	HIKAWA of Hamamatsu	-shi, Shizuoka-ke	n, Japan	
Inventors)					
	considerations pa	eration of the sum of one do id to each of the undersign on, transfer and set over to			
Assignee)	SUZUKI MOTOR		a corporation of	Japan	
Address)	300, Takatsul	ka-cho, Hamamatsu-s	hi, Shizuoka-ken,	Japan	
	the United States, applications for pa	nated as the Assignee) the its territories, dependencie atent and any Letters Paten	es and possessions in the t which may be granted t	e invention, and all herefore, known as	
Title)	for which the under	ersigned has (have) executed States of America or, if r	ed on even date herewith	s executed on	INE
		acknowledges an obligation ne the invention was made		vention to said	
application o and also to e deem necess claims or pro agreements.	r any interference we execute separate ass sary or expedient ar evisions of the Intern	s) to execute all papers and thich may be declared and signments in connection wind further to perform any act eational Convention for Prof	any continuing or divisior th such applications as th ct which may be necessa tection of Industrial Prope	nal applications thereof ne Assignee may ry in connection with erty or similar	
of a valid Uni	ited States patent to	<del>-</del>	·		
and all Letter continuing ap covenants th	rs Patent of the Unit oplications thereof to at he has (they have	authorize(s) and request(s) and request(s) ed States resulting from sa on the said Assignee, as Asse) full right to convey the er I not execute, any agreements.	id application or any divis signee of the entire intere ntire interest herein assig	sion or divisions or est, and hereby	
his assignmules of the U ASSIGNEE'S	ent any further ident Jnited States Patent Sattorneys Nixon &	y grant(s) the firm of NIXON tification which may be nec toffice for recordation of the Vanderhye P.C. have represent to this invention.	essary or desirable in ord iis document. It is under	der to comply with the stood and agreed that	
In wi signature(s).		cuted by the undersigned o	n the date(s) opposite the	e undersigned	
Date Sept	ember 5, 200	1Signature of inventor	Yukihiro Yosh	likawa	
Date		Signature of inventor			
Date		Signature of inventor			
Date		Signature of inventor			
Date		Signature of inventor			
Witnessed b	y:		Date		
Witnessed b	y:		Date		

**RECORDED: 09/14/2001** 

264637

PATENT REEL: 012173 FRAME: 0192

Case No. : \_\_\_\_\_